

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER 58100004

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SSH Un: forms and Footwaar
One Aqueduct Road
White Plains, N.Y. 10606

DATE DDIATES TEDRAS OF SALE SUBSTIAN SOLES

01/12/	2010								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	****
BID OPENING DATE:		02/03/	0.002.000	650.250.450.50		BID OP	ENING TIME	01	30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	Ť
0001	CONTRA	1	EA PROVI		800-24 RK FOOTWEAR				\$ 212,	085
	and the second s			OPE	N END CONTRA	ст				
	AND ST	YLES O WEST	F WOR VIRGI	K BOO NIA D	ASED BID FOR TS FOR MALE A IVISION OF HE	AND FE	MALE EMPLOYE	EE		
	THE AC INTEND PARTIC ALTERN LITERA INFORM REJECT TO WAI IN ACC	CEPTABED TO ULAR BATES STURE AATION OF WIN ORDANC	LE LE REFLE RAND HOULD ND SP FOR A THE OR IR E WIT	VEL O CT A OR VE SO S ECIFI NY AL BID. REGUL H SEC	ICATIONS NAME F QUALITY ONE PREFERENCE OF NDOR. VENDOR TATE AND INCE CATIONS. FAIT TERNATES MAY THE STATE RE ARITIES IN BIT TION 148-1-40 ULES AND REGI	Y AND R FAVO RS WHO LUDE P LURE BE GR ESERVE LOS OR (F) OF	ARE NOT R ANY ARE BIDDING ERTINENT TO PROVIDE OUNDS FOR S THE RIGHT SPECIFICATI THE WEST			
	THE CL	OSE OF	BUSI	NESS	STIONS WILL E (5:00 PM, EST : PURCHASING ATTENTION M	DIVIS	DAY, 01/25/2 ION L AUSTIN	010	RECE	
	QUESTI	ONS MA	Y BE		2019 WASHIN CHARLESTON, VIA FAX, E-MA	WV 2	5305 R Regular Ma		WV PURC DIVISI	HASNG
SIGNATURE ()	OAR	1,						DATE	1127110	
ITLE C YOU	V H - 6h	Jest FE	N I .	7		17-75				
onthe Sales	EN DESD	$A \perp$	1		<u> 32648621</u>	ECO IN C	ADDRESS CHA		O BE NOTED AB	OVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

Ť

58100004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SHUniforms + Footwear Corp One Agueduct Road While Plains, N.Y. 10606

DATE PRINT	***************************************	OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F) B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/12/			, 				WWW.
BID OPENING DATE:	02/03/20	nanda atau da atau atau atau atau atau atau	55-050 HS5-050 HS50 HS50 HS60 HS60 HS60 HS60 HS60 HS60 HS60 HS6	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY L	JOP CAT NO	ITEMNUI	VIBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	E-MAIL: MIC FAX: 304	HAEL.D.A		eov			
	IT IS THE VEND QUESTIONS HAVE						
	EXHIBIT 3						
	LIFE OF CONTRA YEAR OR UNTIL NECESSARY TO O DRIGINAL CONTR NOT EXCEED TWE TIME!" THE VEND REASON UPON GI WRITTEN NOTICE	SUCH "REBTAIN A ACT. THE LVE (12) OR MAY TOURN THE	D EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE	FOR A TIME" T ACT OR ABLE TI DURING THIS CO	PERIOD OF THE PE	F ONE (1) R AS IS IE OD SHALL REASONABLE OR ANY	
	UNLESS SPECIFI IN THIS CONTRA PRICING SET HE CONTRACT.	ст росим	ENT, THE	TERMS,	CONDITIO	INS AND	
	RENEWAL: THIS WRITTEN CONSENSUBMITTED TO TO BE IN ACCORDANDRIGINAL CONTR	T OF THE HE DIRECTHE EXPINCE WITH ACT AND	SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS	UNIT A RCHASIN TE. SU AND CO	ND VENDO G THIRTY CH RENEW NDITIONS	R, (30) AL SHALL OF THE	
	CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCE NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE O	L THIS C VENDOR I F AN INF	ONTRACT I F THE COM ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT MODITIE LITY OR	ELY UPON S AND/OR DO NOT	WRITTEN SERVICES	s
SIGNATURE / A	3 /	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	
1 92 3VAL	Selmits			914-9-	37-6800	IVATE	1127/10
TITLE C.	FEIN	132648		······································			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L Sares	N PESPONDING TO	27 4 7 8 1	F > 1 A P A F A A I D	*******			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

58100004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SH-P FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE S& Hun: forms+Footneur One Aqueduct Road. Wh. le Plains, N.Y. 10606

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F,O	β	FREIGHT TERMS
01/12/					TD OD	FNITNO	TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		02/03/		(40)4044004004004004004004004004004004004	ID UP	ENING		
LINE	QUA	UTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UNII	PRIÇE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********						
	TO THE	SPECT	FICATIONS	OF THE BID AN	D CON	TRACT	HEREIN.	
	10 1114	01 202						1
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE: TH	E DIRECTOR OF	PURC	HASING	MAY	
	AUTHOR	IZE A	SPENDING U	NIT TO PURCHA	SE ON	THE O	PEN	
	MARKET	, WITH	OUT THE FI	LING OF A REC	UISIT	ION OR	COST	
	ESTIMA	TE, IT	EMS SPECIF	IED ON THIS C	ONTRA	CT FOR		
	IMMEDI	ATE DE	LIVERY IN	EMERGENCIES I	DE TO	UNFUR	ESEEN	
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING BUT	NOT LIMITED T	UDEL	AYS IN	IKANS"	
	ŧ .		AN UNANI.	CIPATED INCRE	ASE	N INE	AOFONE	,
•	OF WOR	(K.)						
1	CHAMTT	TIEC.	QUANTITIES	LISTED IN TH	IF RED	UISITI	ON ARE	
	VEBBUX	TMATIC	NS ONLY.	ASED ON ESTIN	TATES	SUPPLI	ED BY	70
	THE ST	TATE SP	ENDING UNI	T. IT IS UNI	ERSTO	OD AND	AGREED	
	THAT T	THE CON	TRACT SHAL	L COVER THE	ITMAUÇ	TIES A	CTUALLY	
	ORDERE	D FOR	DELIVERY I	URING THE TER	≀M OF	THE CO	NTRACT,	
ŀ	WHETHE	R MORE	OR LESS	HAN THE QUANT	TITIES	SHOWN	*	
						*^^	ser A	
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDURE: SI	ENDING UNITE	S) SHA	TE 122	UE A	
	WRITTE	EN STAT	E CONTRAC	ORDER (FORM	NUMBE PV TU	K WV-5	TDACT	
				TIES COVERED THE WV-39 SHAI				
				N FOR SHIPME				
	MATIET	TO THE	IE PURCHAS	ING DIVISION,	ANDA	THIRD	COPY	·
			THE SPEND			. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			1					
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN THE E'	VENT THE VEND	OR/CON	ITRACTO	R FILES	
	FOR BA	ANKRUP	CY PROTEC	TION, THE STA	TE MAY	DEEM	THE	
				, AND TERMIN	ATE SU	ICH CON	ITRACT	
	NOHTIW	JT FURT	THER ORDER	•				
			D COMPLET	NO CONTAINED	T N1 1-11	ITC COL	ITDACT	·
	THE TE	KMS AI	AD COMPTIT	DNS CONTAINED ND ALL SUBSEQ	IENT T	FRMS A	NN '	· ·
,	CONDI	307EK; 340F	JEDE ANT A	APPEAR ON ANY	ATTAC	CHED PR	RINTED	
1	DUCHWE	IZ STUIS I CHULL	ICH AS PRI	CE LISTS, ORD	ER FOR	RMS, SA	LES	
,	AGREE	MENTS (OR MAINTEN	ANCE AGREEMEN	TS, IN	CLUDI	IG ANY	
٠.			1 1	1	ŀ		******************	
		. ,	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS.	AND COND! IONE	HONE	DAT	E
SIGNATURE	J4 1	estry		9	14-93	7-680		112/110
TITLE Soiles	`		1326	48621		ADI	(4,4,1,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

58100004

PAGE 6

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SSH Lenforms+Footyear, (o-p.
One Agueduct Road
While Plains, N.Y. 10606

会工。 2 → O

01/12/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		IMS:OF SAL			SHIP VIA			OB.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/03/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							388 98 388 8				
	ELECTR	ONIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD	-ROM.					
	REV. 0	5/26/2	009								
	,										1
	EXHIBI	T 10]]
					n.r	A					
					KE	QUISTI	ION	ND.:	• • • • • •	• • • •	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	ΝΤ						
	ian a s pink ann, gwa h										
								LLOWING Y REVIS			,
	PROPOSA								TONS !!	יין כ	
							·				Terreservin
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:								The state of the s
	ND. 1										
	NO. 2		* •								
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	NO. 3										
- Transition	NO. 4						ļ				
	NO. 5										
								HE RECE		THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF BID	S.		
1	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND THA	TAN	Y VERBA	<u>.</u>		LESSE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE
								ADE DUR			
			. 1					REPRESE		S	
								. ONLY D TO THI			
								IS BIN			
				≪SEE DE	ERSE SIDE	ion tedac	and ees	ioiticas		95557558 2	
SIGNATURE) ()	N B 1	<u> </u>						137-680	(2)	DATE	1(27/10
TITLE COUNTY	O. Berse	ns/	IN 17	1/160	(2)	1.7	17-7			NOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Sale	EN DESD	ANDING!		1NSEP		NID ADD	PESS !				ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

58100004

** PAGE**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Softm: forms Autoothour Corp One Aquedact Road. While Plains, N.Y. 10606

01/12/	************	i como i En	MS:OF:SAU		SHIP				
BID OPENING DATE:		02/03/	2010			BID	OPENING I	TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITA	PRICE	AMOUNT
				8					
						-	0.0		
					0	9-1	4/11/18	01. 1	
		1	.]		* * *	(Alm	C.H.	wing,	•
						SI	GNATURE	1-	1
	,					SAH	Unitorn	s. G. For	tuson, Corp.
						, co	MPANY		,
						1/27/10			
	<u> </u>					DA			♦
						DA	I E		
44440mm******	,								,
			1	UM AC	KNOWLEDG	EMENT SH	OULD BE S	SUBMITTE	
	MITH T	HE BID	*						
	REV. 0	9/21/2	009				,		
	EVUIDI	· T					,		
	EXHIBI	. 1 4							Property 1
							VENDOR II		a.c.
	IN THE	BID H	IS RE	FUSAL	TO EXTE	ND THE P	RICES, TI	ERMS,	
	AND CO	OITION Cueb in	NS OF	THE	MENT BOD	TEC. THE	CHOOL, MI BID SHAI	II EXTEN	
							OF WEST	Lu Ju hu 36 1 fm 14	
ļ	VIRGIN	I . AI	F THE	VEND	OR DOES	NOT WISH	TO EXTE		
							ID TO AL		
						STATE, T	HE VENDOI	K MUSI H REFUSA	•
							CONTRACT		See .
	MANNER						an and an and an		
<i>'</i>	REV. 3	>/ 88							
					-				
				TOM	ICE				
	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		·
SIGNATURES .	A. Bordo					714-93	7-6806	DATE	1/27/10
TITLE Scoles			EIN .	32648	7621			RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia **Hequest for** Department of Administration **Quotation** Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for property and the second s

58100004

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE S& Hun: forms & Footnea-Corp. One Agneduct load. Wh. Le Plains, N.Y. 10666

100000000
1.000.1
1.333
1336331
12255
1.00
1 (3 1
1.00.1
10000004
1 23 1
1 1
1 44
0.1
1
1.000
1 3
6
1.00
1.00
1.333
1000000
8884
1000000
1.334.1
1.300.1

01/12/		IVIO OFFI DALES	SHIVA	F.U.B	FHEIGHLIERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
			ĺ		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
	מידי ביו א היי ייין אי	THE OF ADM	*		
		ENT OF ADMI			
	BUILDIN	G 15			
		SHINGTON ST			
:	CHARLES	TON, WV 25			
			THIS INFORMATIO		F
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID	MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
Į.	SEALED BID		And of Articular And Articular		
	BUYER:		33		
	RFQ. NO.:		58100004		
		213	110		
	BID OPENING	1 1 1	- 164 - 164 - 166 - 174	are only one only only only large time that they then the	, such size size
	BID OPENING	TIME: L-LL	0	the last that had been took took took took took from more bank made	
	,			·	

	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NU	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDIN	G YOUR BID:		
			714-937-0741		
	CONTACT PERS	1 1	PRINT CLEARLY)		
η,	No. 100 are no 100 to 100		Our Bertowitz		
SIGNATURE < //	A	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Danel	A. Bertung		TELEPHONE	37-6200 DAT	E 1/27/10
Saks	/ · FE	™ 132648	321		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BID FORM - WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS WORK BOOT CONTRACT

	eriren		00		elane is	oder en e	XIIX DIN	~I	grace:	PREMI	*XXVII	o,			este esta esta	VI				4		1990 P. S.	en en en en	w		erabra.	******	N		zasanski	is in the control of	e t ambuk	}	item#	Α
resistant sole. Carhartt 3763 or equal.	construction; removable polyurethane foot bed; oil	leather upper; non-metallic shank; direct attach	6" Women's Electrical Hazard Work Boot with full grain	or equal.	resistant rubber sole. Timberland Pro Titan work boot	nylon diffusion shank; anti-microbial lining; oil & slip	upper; moisture channeling spacer mesh comfort lining;	6" Women's Soft Toe Work Boot with full grain leather		lining. Big Horn Wolverine W03936 or equal.	with full grain leather uppers; Gore-Tex waterproof	8" Women's Soft Toe insulated Waterproof Work Boot	soles. Carhartt Style 3708 or equal.	stitched Direct Attach Welt construction; slip resistant	leather; impact resistant polyurethane foot bed; heavy	8" Men's Electrical Hazard Work Boot with full grain	811922 or equal.	membrane; SEMC safety toe. Wolverine Style XK-	waterproof leather upper lined with GORE-TEX	6" Men's Composite Toe Work Boot with full grain,	Style XK-812179 or equal.	TEX liner; 600-gram Thinsulate insulation. Wolverine	split suede & 1,000-denier Cordura nylon uppers; GORE-	8" Men's Protective Toe Work Boot with waterproof	equai.	ASTM certified steel toe. LaCrosse 4X Series 460002 or	grain leather upper & padded collar; hyper-dri barrier;	6" Men's Waterproof Steel Toe Work Boot with full	Style CGCW72125 or equal.	cushion orthotic; soft leather padded collar. Chippewa	thinsulate ultra insulation; Flexwell insole; removable	oiled water proof leather; leather Dri Lex lining;	6" Men's Waterproof Soft Toe Work Boot with Briar	Product Description	B
25				540					295				25				520				520				100				925			***************************************		Quantity	C
25 80.00 332	\$≈o			73,00	٭				295 700.00	Gra.			80.80	\$ =	*		520 A/OS,OD				00.88	15			100 11 73, 00				925 S 70.00	•				List Price	O
8) , , ,			کرکرک) , 6				586/	,			ر م	·	-		ا الا الا		4-2-44	١	2/6	-			305				ا ا ا ا					Discount %	m
\$ 2,000	i			s 40,500	_				\$ 29,500	i			\$ 2,000				\$ 15,225				\$ 45,760				\$ 7,300				\$ 64,750	•				Total	****
3763	- a: "ar /	100		12399		1 in so land			5936		Wolvering	·	3708	5	Carhirt		XX-2/1922 (&SSO)	Wolvarine			(*424)8118.4×	20,000			8506	Carolina	e de la companya de l		1401					Wanufacturer & Style	ര

BID FORM - WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS WORK BOOT CONTRACT

I A	Bradust Description	C	0	E	1
Item#	Product Description	Quantity	List Price	List Price Discount %	
ø	6" Women's Water Proof Steel Toe Work boot with full grain leather uppers; Dri-Lex lining; fiberglass shank; removable full cushion dual-density polymer foot bed; polyurethane midsole & outsole; direct attach				
	Subtotal	3,000	000		
10	Sizing Plates	15			₹
	GRAND TOTAL				Ś

Other Wanufacturers Offered:

Discount %

at the State's discretion. If other manufacturers' products will be offered in the catalog with a discount, the names of those manufacturers and will vary depending on employee work needs and preferences. Quantities are estimates for bid evaluation purposes; actual quantities may vary comparable products for bid evaluation purposes. The manufacturers & boot styles listed are examples only. Actual boots that will be ordered that all manufacturers and discounts to be offered under the contract be stated in the bid. discounts MUST be listed in the space provided above. If additional space is needed, please use the back of the Bid Form. It is MANDATORY this is a new contract and there is no usage history, the specified style and brand is intended to provide guidance in quoting other manufactures Instructions: The information in the description column is intended to establish representative boot styles that may be ordered. Insofar as

- 1. Enter the list price in column D.
- Enter the percentage discount in column E.
- 3. Enter the extended total in column F.
- 4. List the manufacturer and style priced if different than that specified in column G.
- 5. List other manufacturers for which products will be offered and the percentage discount in the spaces indicated.

that are deemed unacceptable or that do not fall within the parameters of the work boot program. Note: In accordance with State Law, the State reserves the right to reject selective manufacturers and discounts

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
************	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
	and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requirer against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authoriz	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid lired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	Soft Uniforms + Footwar Corp signed: Tone 4- Ba Sung
Date: _	1/27/10 Title: Sals
*Check a	ny combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Durial Borton tz	
Authorized Signature: Dais A. B. B.	Date: 127/16
State of New York	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4. 6
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	Yday of Kinuary 2010.
My Commission expires 55	. 2011.
,	$(\mathcal{O}_{1}, \mathcal{I}_{2}, \mathcal{I}_{3}, \mathcal{I}_{4}, \mathcal{I}_{4}, \mathcal{I}_{5})$
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC WHOM
JENNIFER MARRON Notary Public, State of New	J w York
No. 01MA6091903 Qualified in Westchester C Commission Expires 5.1	Ottoby